

**Public Notice**  
**Caution for Investors**

This is to notify the public that an unknown individual/agency is fraudulently using the registration number, name, and other identifying marks of Bajaj Financial Securities Limited (BFSL) and claiming to be associated with BFSL to deceive the public. The fraudulent activity involves contacting potential investors through the following mobile numbers: 8298870649, 7075960780, 8600299446, 7032046241, and 9601263258 and WhatsApp groups with false promises of IPO allotment, providing stock tips, etc. Additionally, an application has been created under the name "Bajaj" to solicit investments.

We urge you not to fall prey to these schemes or related activities. BFSL is not liable for any loss investors incur due to these fraudulent actions. Further, we advise you to transact/communicate only through the official applications, website, and social media channels of the BFSL.

Please report any suspicious activity via email or by calling connect@bajajfinserv.in or 1800-833-8888.

For Bajaj Financial Securities Limited  
Authorized Signatory

**BAJAJ BROKING**

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting in an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**LIKHITHA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
Regd. Off: 8-3-323, 9th Floor, Vasavi's MPM Grand, Ameerpet 'X' Roads, Yellareddy Guda, Hyderabad TG 500073 INDIA  
Website: www.likhitha.co.in, E-mail: cs@likhitha.in (CIN: L45200TG1998PLC029911)

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2024**  
(All amounts are in INR lakh except share data and unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Un Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited
Total Income	12,629.16	12,312.56	10,097.73	42,818.23	12,629.16	12,316.42	9,152.56	42,885.83
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,304.48	2,656.72	1,984.32	8,981.10	2,304.31	2,555.54	2,015.99	8,967.53
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,304.48	2,656.72	1,984.32	8,981.10	2,304.31	2,555.54	2,015.99	8,967.53
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,707.18	1,872.32	1,583.21	6,603.06	1,707.01	1,768.18	1,592.90	6,522.69
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,705.74	1,881.41	1,583.21	6,612.15	1,705.57	1,773.92	1,592.90	6,528.43
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.05/- Per Equity Share)	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	29,044.13	-	-	-	28,980.58
<b>Earnings Per Share (of Rs.05/- each) (Not Annualised):</b>								
a) Basic	4.33	4.75	4.01	16.74	4.33	4.59	4.01	16.58
b) Diluted	4.33	4.75	4.01	16.74	4.33	4.59	4.01	16.58

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 09, 2024.

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay stock exchange website, the National stock exchange website and on the company's website.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Likhitha Infrastructure Limited  
Sd/-  
Gadipati Srinivasa Rao  
Managing Director  
DIN : 01710775

Date : 09.08.2024  
Place : Hyderabad

**RP tech** **RASHI PERIPHERALS LIMITED**  
(formerly known as Rashi Peripherals Private Limited)

Registered office: Ariisto House, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Corner Of Telli Galli, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400069  
CIN: L30007MH1989PLC051039

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024**  
Rupees in Millions

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	41,578.15	24,163.16	1,07,309.95	42,670.81	24,456.57	1,10,946.98
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	724.81	662.56	1,753.89	726.48	665.39	1,812.74
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	724.81	662.56	1,753.89	726.48	665.39	1,916.56
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	547.22	496.36	1,333.88	550.37	500.88	1,438.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	548.60	494.41	1,292.97	551.73	498.62	1,399.25
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value - Rs. 5/- per share)	329.50	208.92	329.50	329.50	208.92	329.50
7	Other equity			14,982.94			15,176.34
8	Earnings per Equity Share: (Face Value Rs. 5/-per share) (Rs.)*						
	Basic	8.30	11.88	29.41	8.38	11.98	31.14
	Diluted	8.30	11.88	29.41	8.38	11.98	31.14

\* Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods, except for the year ended March 31, 2024, are not annualised.

1 The above publication is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2 The above results of the Company have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held August 09, 2024.

3 The full format of financial results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.rptechindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Krishna Kumar Choudhary  
Chairman & Wholtime Director  
DIN: 00215919

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 09, 2024

**RUCHIRA PAPERS**  
Regd. Office: Tirokpur Road, Kala Amb, District-Sirmaur-H.P-173030  
Website: www.ruchirapapers.com,  
Email: cs@ruchirapapers.com, investor@ruchirapapers.com  
CIN: L21012HP1980PLC004336

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2024**

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2024		31.03.2024	
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	16489.75	16100.33	16908.17	66022.44
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2187.15	1302.34	2916.98	6606.27
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	2187.15	1302.34	2916.98	6606.27
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax after exceptional items)	1477.75	964.35	2175.83	4919.49
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	1402.12	965.79	2085.45	4872.46
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2984.50	2984.50	2984.50	2984.50
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year				38443.36
8	<b>Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Not annualised</b>				
	(a) Basic	4.95	3.23	7.29	16.48
	(b) Diluted	4.95	2.41	6.32	16.48

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, at a link (http://www.bseindia.com/#corporates) and (https://www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website at www.ruchirapapers.com

Place: Kala Amb  
Date: 09.08.2024

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Vipin Gupta  
CFO and Executive Director

**BOMBAY CYCLE & MOTOR AGENCY LIMITED**  
Regd Office: 534, Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Road, Opera House, Mumbai - 400 007.  
CIN : L74999MH1919PLC000557  
Tel. 022-23612195 / 96 / 97, Fax: 022-23634527, e-mail: bcma@bcma.in, website: www.bcma.in

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024**  
₹ in Lacs (Except for Per Share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024	30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	244.62	247.01	201.44	919.95	244.62	247.01	201.44	919.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	141.65	82.76	143.31	450.64	141.65	82.76	143.31	450.64
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	141.65	82.76	143.31	450.64	141.65	82.76	143.31	450.64
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	110.11	62.47	107.01	340.50	110.11	62.47	107.01	340.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	109.77	62.01	106.71	339.14	94.69	67.57	94.80	311.20
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value or ₹10/- each)	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	2,772.79	-	-	-	2,692.12
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	(a) Basic :	27.53	15.62	26.75	85.13	23.76	17.01	23.77	78.14
	(b) Diluted :	27.53	15.62	26.75	85.13	23.76	17.01	23.77	78.14

For BOMBAY CYCLE & MOTOR AGENCY LTD.  
Sd/-  
CHIRAG C. DOSHI  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
(DIN : 00181291)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 9th August, 2024

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.bcma.in.

**AMTL**  
ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED  
Regd. Off: LGF, E-81, Malviya Nagar, Near Geeta Bhawan Mandir, New Delhi - 110017  
Corporate Office: C-4 to C11, Hosiery Complex, Phase-II Extension, Noida-201305  
Tel: 0120 6958777, Email: corporate@pkrgroup.in, Web: www.pkrgroup.in CIN # L31410DL2011PLC271394 (₹ in Lakhs)

**Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2024**

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30th June-24 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-24 (Audited)	30th June-23 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-24 (Audited)	30th June-24 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-24 (Audited)	30th June-23 (Unaudited)	31st Mar-24 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	829.58	427.62	592.29	2,251.37	875.30	464.45	618.82	2,398.92
Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items	210.45	(284.31)	6.58	(176.47)	209.77	(287.18)	(10.92)	(201.22)
Exceptional Items (Net - Gain/(Loss))	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	210.45	(284.31)	6.58	(176.47)	209.77	(287.18)	(10.92)	(201.22)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	210.45	(284.31)	6.58	(176.47)	209.77	(287.18)	(10.92)	(201.22)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	211.34	(284.20)	8.78	(178.18)	211.45	(285.68)	(9.89)	(204.17)
Equity Share Capital	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	9,270.11	NA	NA	NA	9,115.49
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5/- each)								
Basic:	1.31	(1.77)	0.04	(1.10)	1.31	(1.79)	(0.07)	(1.25)
Diluted:	1.31	(1.77)	0.04	(1.10)	1.31	(1.79)	(0.07)	(1.25)

**Notes:** (1) The above standalone & consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 9th August 2024 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 9th August 2024. (2) These standalone & consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (3) The above is an extract of Unaudited Standalone & consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.pkrgroup.in). (4) No Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/ Deferred Tax Assets including current tax has been recognized during the quarter ended 30th June 2024 due to carried forward business losses and unabsorbed depreciation. (5) In the aforesaid financial results all the figures are audited except for the figures of quarter ended 30th June 2024 and 30th June 2023. Further, the figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 are derived based on limited review results for the nine months ended 31st December 2023 and audited results of the year ended 31st March 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Advance Metering Technology Limited  
Sd/-  
(Prashant Ranade)  
Managing Director  
DIN-0006024

Place: Noida  
Date: 9th August 2024

**Balaji Telefilms Limited**  
CIN: L99999MH1994PLC082802  
Registered Office: C-13, Balaji House, Dalia Industrial Estate, Opp. Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400053, Maharashtra.  
Website: www.balajitelefilms.com, E-mail: investor@balajitelefilms.com  
Tel: +91-022-40698000, Fax: +91-022-40698181/82

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024**  
₹ in Lacs

Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended		Previous Year ended	Quarter ended		Previous Year ended
		June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	14,646.04	13,634.07	57,882.73	14,916.99	15,213.87	62,512.59
2.	Net Profit for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,397.29	2,379.70	5,307.99	200.85	1,691.75	3,327.74
3.	Net Profit for the period / year before tax	1,397.29	2,379.70	5,307.99	200.85	1,691.75	3,327.74
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	974.26	1,748.20	3,920.11	(222.18)	1,059.98	1,938.03
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	973.53	1,749.09	3,917.20	(222.80)	1,060.87	1,934.93
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,030.58	2,022.61	2,030.58	2,030.58	2,022.61	2,030.58
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,15,179.40	-	-	41,084.60
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & diluted (in ₹)						
	Basic	0.96	1.73	3.87	(0.07)	1.04	1.96
	Diluted	0.95	1.73	3.87	(0.07)	1.04	1.95

**Note :**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.balajitelefilms.com and may also be accessed on the website of BSE Limited, at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.

For Balaji Telefilms Limited  
Sd/-  
Jeetendra Kapoor  
Chairman

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 09, 2024

**SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED**  
(Formerly Known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)  
CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839  
Registered Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093  
website www.shrem.in, e-mail: shremgroup@shrem.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024**  
Rs in Thousands

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,38,815	10,65,026
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,45,889	8,83,532	2,14,462	19,09,014
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,45,889	8,83,532	2,14,462	19,09,014
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,86,703	7,87,499	2,14,462	16,89,426
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,99,151	13,09,897	5,17,897	29,50,548
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	8,00,000	8,00,000	8,00,000	8,00,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,09,98,572	3,03,99,420	2,79,66,770	3,09,98,572
8	Securities Premium Account	7,60,852	7,60,852	7,60,852	7,60,852
9	Net worth	2,76,98,564	2,75,09,295	2,60,33,547	2,76,98,564
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	26,42,955	32,96,506	69,57,284	26,42,955
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.08	0.10	0.24	0.10
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10				